



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 309 OF 2025

Sakshi Ankit SudgeApplicant

VERSUS

Ankit Kishor SudgeRespondent

Mr. G. J. Kore, Advocate for Applicant.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 6th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 03.12.2025.
3. In the meantime, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause 'C'.

(KISHORE C. SANT)
Judge

dyb