



(1)

await

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

6 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 53 OF 2023

SMT SHITAL PRAVIN PATIL

VERSUS

PRAVIN BALIRAM PATIL

7 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 304 OF 2025

YOGITA @ SEEMA KRUSHNA BHADKE

VERSUS

KRISHNA DASHRATH BHADKE AND ANOTHER

10 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 309 OF 2025

SAKSHI ANKIT SUDGE

VERSUS

ANKIT KISHOR SUDGE

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 03.12.2025

PC :-

01. Await service of notice.
02. Stand over to 14.01.2026.
03. Interim relief to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]