



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 309 OF 2025

SAKSHI ANKIT SUDGE
VERSUS
ANKIT KISHOR SUDGE

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Omprakash V. Waghmare h/f Mr. Ganesh
Jyotiram Kore

...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 28.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. As per office note, the service of non applicant is awaited, however, the record shows that the bailiff attached with the Civil Judge, Senior Division, Daund, has stated that there is no detail address of the non-applicant, therefore, the notice could not be served.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the applicant seeks leave to serve the non-applicant by regular mode as well as by registered speed post.
3. Issue fresh notice to the non-applicant, returnable on 25.02.2026. The applicant to deposit the postal charges and envelope of the speed post with the registry of this Court
4. The earlier interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)