

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

35 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 309 OF 2025

Sakshi Ankit Sudge

VERSUS

Ankit Kishor Sudge

...

Mr. Ganesh Jyotiram Kore, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. Ramesh Vishwanath Sardepati, Advocate for Respondent

**CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.**

**Dated : 4th March, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned counsel for the applicant stated on instructions that the applicant and non applicant are trying to amicably settle the dispute out of the Court, however, some time would be required for the same.
2. Stand over to 25.03.2026. Earlier interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. )**