



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 309 OF 2025

SAKSHI ANKIT SUDGE

VERSUS

ANKIT KISHOR SUDGE

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Omprakash V. Waghmare
h/f. Mr. Ganesh Jyotiram Kore

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 22ND APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicant submitted that compromise talks are going on between the parties, and there is every likelihood of settlement of the dispute. As such, he sought one week's time.
2. Considering his request, by way of last chance, one week's time is granted.
3. It is made clear that no further time will be granted. If the parties fail to work out the matter, a necessary order will be passed.
4. Stand over to 05.05.2026.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)